

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 18, 2024

Contact: Michelle Mattingly
Marketing & Events Manager
(530) 902-5407
Michelle.Mattingly@YoloKids.org

Yolo County Children's Alliance Hosts 19th Annual Community Giveaway Day to Spread Holiday Warmth and Cheer

West Sacramento, CA – Yolo County Children's Alliance (YCCA) is proud to announce the 19th Annual Community Giveaway Day, an event aimed at supporting local families in need during the holiday season. The event will be held on Saturday, November 23rd, from 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM at Riverbank Elementary School in West Sacramento, and promises to bring warmth, joy, and essential resources to the community.

Every year, the Community Giveaway Day stands as a testament to YCCA's commitment to fostering a nurturing and resilient environment for children and families in Yolo County. This year's event will provide an array of support and holiday cheer, featuring:

- **Kids' Coats & Blankets:** Ensuring that children stay warm during the colder months with new coats and blankets (while supplies last).
- **Holiday Meal Kits:** Complete holiday meal kits, including a turkey and all the traditional sides, provided by the Yolo Food Bank.
- Community Resource Tables: Families can connect with local organizations that provide vital services, including health education, reading programs, financial assistance, and more.
 Participating partners include United Way California Capital Region, Health Education Council, St. Joseph Charities, and many others.

"Our Annual Community Giveaway Day is more than just an event; it is an expression of love and solidarity with the families we serve," said Jeneba Lahai, Executive Director of Yolo County Children's Alliance. "The joy of seeing children receive warm coats and families being equipped for a holiday meal is an important reminder of why we do what we do. This event embodies our mission of ensuring every child and family in Yolo County feels seen, valued, and supported."

Attendees are encouraged to come early, as supplies for coats and meal kits are available on a first-come, first-served basis. The event will be accompanied by local partners offering information and resources that can positively impact families throughout the year.

YCCA invites community members and partners to help spread the word about this heartwarming event. Flyers are available in English, Spanish, Russian, and Dari, ensuring inclusivity and accessibility for all families.

For additional information or to see a complete list of participating partners, please visit www.yolokids.org/event/community-giveaway-day

About Yolo County Children's Alliance: Opening in 2002, the Yolo County Children's Alliance (YCCA) is a nonprofit organization that ensures everyone in Yolo County has access to the resources they need to build meaningful ties to their communities and each other. To accomplish this, YCCA has expanded on our foundational role as the Child Abuse Prevention Council of Yolo County. Today, we serve as an interagency coordinator, building networks of support throughout Yolo County to deliver programs funded by numerous community and government grants, as well as individual donations. Our work focuses on three family-strengthening pillars: Family Support, Parent Education, and Community Collaboration. Visit www.YoloKids.org to learn more.